# Invitation to the Presentation of W5 Solutions' 2024 Year-End Report on 27 February

# W5 Solutions will publish the year-end report for the period January–December 2024 on 27 February 2025 at 07:00 CET. A live broadcast presentation for investors, analysts and media will be held on the same day at 10:00 CET.

During the presentation, President & CEO Evelina Hedskog will comment on the results. The Q&A session will be moderated by Hannah Falkenström, Marketing Communicator at W5 Solutions. The presentation will be held in English.

### How to join

To participate in the digital presentation, advance registration is required. Please register using the following link: <a href="https://api.screeng.com/preview">https://api.screeng.com/preview</a> /AZcRTQ6CUQEgLPrdT1HZuKoYaBcBM8u7KFpRyM6yUZ2TV73MTGA75derAqV6XUng

Once registered, you will receive a confirmation email shortly to access the presentation.

### About W5 Solutions

W5 Solutions aims to become the leading global provider of sustainable defence technology. The company develops and delivers cutting-edge solutions that strengthen both its own forces and those of its allies. Their solutions in Training, Power, and Integration are designed with a focus on sustainability and innovation, making them a reliable partner for defence and security agencies worldwide

Founded in 2018, with a heritage dating back to 1940, W5 Solutions is headquartered in Stockholm.

Learn more at <u>www.w5solutions.com</u>.

The company is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm. Carnegie Investment Bank AB is the company's Certified Advisor.

## For more information, please contact:

# Evelina Hedskog, President & CEO, W5 Solutions

+46 (0) 70 959 76 67 evelina.hedskog@w5solutions.com



#### For more information, please contact:

Hannah Falkenström, Marketing Communicator W5 Solutions +46 (0) 76 140 93 12 hannah.falkenstrom@w5solutions.com

#### Image Attachments

Evelina Hedskog President & CEO Hannah Falkenström Marketing Communicator

#### Attachments

Invitation to the Presentation of W5 Solutions' 2024 Year-End Report on 27 February